## SANTA CRUZ LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 2016-12

On the motion of Commissioner Friend duly seconded by Commissioner Leopold the following resolution is adopted:

## RESCINDING CURRENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY AND ADOPTING NEW EMPLOYMENT POLICY

The Local Agency Formation Commission of Santa Cruz County (the "Commission") does hereby resolve, determine, and order as follows:

- 1. The Commission has an Employment Policy adopted by Resolution No. 141-DD on June 4, 1986 and amended through Resolution No. 2015-12 on December 9, 2015.
- 2. The Commission wishes to clarify and update its Employment Policy.
- 3. The Commission hereby rescinds its current Employment Policy, and adopts a new Employment Policy, as shown in Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Local Agency Formation Commission of Santa Cruz County this third day of August 2016.

AYES: Commissioners J. Anderson, Leopold, Smith, Friend, and Chairperson Roger Anderson NOES: None ABSENT: Commissioners Bottorff, Lind, and LaHue

ROGER W. ANDERSON, CHAIRPERSON
Attest:

Patrick M. McCormick
Executive Officer

Approved as to form:

T. Brooke Miller, LAFCO Counsel